
State Bar of Arizona 
Workers' Compensation Advisory Commission 

Roster 2022-2023 

Public Roster 

 
Ms Briana E Chua Esq 
Arizona Injury Law Group PLLC 
1136 E CAMPBELL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85014-3913  
Phone: 602-346-9009 
Email: briana@azilg.com 
Chair  Member  
2022-2024 2022-2025 
 
Mr Gaetano J Testini  
Industrial Commission of Arizona 
800 W Washington Street Ste 303 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2922  
Phone: 602-542-5905 
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: Gaetano.Testini@azica.gov 
Vice Chair Member 
2022-2024 2022-2025 
 
Ms Rachel Parise Brozina  
Norton & Brozina PC 
4201 N 24th St Ste 150 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-6287  
Phone: 602-357-1162 
Fax: 602-391-2008 
Email: rachel.brozina@azcompdefense.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr C Andrew Campbell  
ICA - ALJ Division 
800 W WASHINGTON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2934  
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 
 
 



 
Mr Brian Irvin Clymer Esq 
Brian Clymer Attorney At Law 
PO BOX 43277 
TUCSON, AZ 85733-3277  
Phone: 520-323-1234 
Fax: 520-323-1188 
Email: bclymer@clymerlegal.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Javier Contreras Grajeda Jr 
Law Offices of Robert E. Wisniewski 
519 E THOMAS RD 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-3203  
Phone: 602-234-3700 
Fax: 602-230-7579 
Email: Javiercgrajeda@gmail.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Ms Lisa M LaMont  
Lundmark Barberich LaMont & Slavin PC 
333 E OSBORN RD STE 150 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2326  
Phone: 602-279-9777 
Fax: 602-279-0925 
Email: lisa@klbllaw.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Joseph N Lodge  
CopperPoint Mutual Insurance Company 
PO BOX 33069 
PHOENIX, AZ 85067-3069  
Member 
2022-2025 
 
Mr Brian Andrew Weekley JD 
Snow Carpio & Weekley PLC 
55 E THOMAS RD 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-6100  
Phone: 602-532-0700 
Fax: 602-532-0701 
Email: brian@workinjuryaz.com 
Member 
2022-2025 



 
Mr Stephen L Weiss  
Law Office of Stephen L Weiss 
JEROME GIBSON 
PO BOX 2551 
PHOENIX, AZ 85002-2551  
Phone: 602-254-8481 
Fax: 602-340-8825 
Email: steveweissesq@gmail.com 
Member 
2022-2025 


